January 1, 2028 - $2.00 

January 1, 2029 - $1.00  

January 1, 2030 - $1.00  

3) Wages, Section 4: Longevity Bonus 

Modify the Longevity Bonus Schedule as follows: 

One Thousand ($1000.00) Dollars to Employees who reach their 3rd 

anniversary date.  

One Thousand Five hundred ($1,500.00) Dollars to employees who reach 

their 5th anniversary date. 

Two Thousand ($2000.00) Dollars to employees who reach their 10th 

anniversary date.  

Three Thousand (3,000.00) Dollars to employees who reach their 20th 

anniversary date.  

4) Uniforms and Tools: